
2020 Rutgers Softball
Overall Statistics for Rutgers (as of Mar 10, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 10-14   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-7   Neutral: 9-7   Big Ten: 0-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

15 Gabrielle Callaway  . 3 5 9 24-24 64 9 23 5 0 2 8 34  . 5 3 1 11 3 7 0  . 4 7 4 0 0 0-0 95 0 2  . 9 7 9

22 Aleeah Randazzo  . 3 1 3 17-7 16 1 5 0 0 0 1 5  . 3 1 3 1 1 3 0  . 3 8 9 0 0 0-1 18 0 0 1.000

29 Payton Lincavage  . 3 0 6 24-24 62 6 19 6 0 1 13 28  . 4 5 2 1 3 8 0  . 3 4 3 1 4 1-1 27 24 4  . 9 2 7

 1 Aleah Marra  . 2 8 8 24-24 80 9 23 5 1 1 10 33  . 4 1 3 3 1 9 0  . 3 1 8 1 3 2-4 28 24 2  . 9 6 3

 4 Ashley Hitchcock  . 2 6 8 23-18 41 3 11 2 0 0 2 13  . 3 1 7 4 0 11 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000

 8 Taylor Fawcett  . 2 4 2 24-23 66 15 16 1 1 2 8 25  . 3 7 9 2 3 12 0  . 2 9 2 1 2 5-7 38 3 1  . 9 7 6

20 Katie Wingert  . 2 4 2 24-24 66 6 16 1 0 4 8 29  . 4 3 9 8 2 9 1  . 3 4 2 0 1 1-1 153 6 2  . 9 8 8

 2 Taylor Lane  . 2 3 1 20-16 26 6 6 0 0 0 2 6  . 2 3 1 5 1 1 0  . 3 7 5 0 1 7-7 16 0 1  . 9 4 1

25 Kiana Workman  . 1 9 7 24-24 66 7 13 3 0 3 9 25  . 3 7 9 1 0 14 0  . 2 0 9 0 3 0-0 40 31 5  . 9 3 4

24 Anyssa Iliopoulos  . 1 5 6 24-23 64 9 10 1 0 5 12 26  . 4 0 6 6 1 11 0  . 2 3 3 2 1 2-4 17 5 2  . 9 1 7

14 Courtney Wilde  . 1 3 3 13-1 15 0 2 1 0 0 0 3  . 2 0 0 0 0 9 0  . 1 3 3 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000

 3 Hailey Hoklotubbe  . 1 0 0 20-8 20 2 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 1 0 0 3 0 8 0  . 2 1 7 0 3 0-0 9 0 0 1.000

 5 Kiersten Withstandly  . 0 0 0 14-2 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0  . 1 6 7 0 1 1-1 19 1 0 1.000

17 Jane Owens  . 0 0 0 10-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

23 Zoe Rodriguez  . 0 0 0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

12 Mya Mancini  . 0 0 0 12-2 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2-2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

--------------------
 6 Cambria Keefer  . 0 0 0 19-0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2-2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 7 Corah Price  . 0 0 0 15-8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 9 2  . 8 1 8

34 Taylor Manno  . 0 0 0 7-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000

 9 Jaden Vickers  . 0 0 0 14-11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 9 2  . 8 5 7

Totals  . 2 4 5 24 596 86 146 25 2 18 73 229  . 3 8 4 45 16 106 1  . 3 1 3 5 19 24-31 465 120 23  . 9 6 2

Opponents  . 3 0 8 24 655 139 202 50 9 23 130 339  . 5 1 8 64 20 148 1  . 3 8 5 4 13 23-26 480 172 21  . 9 6 9

LOB - Team (117), Opp (154). DPs turned - Team (5), Opp (8). IBB - Team (0), Opp (2).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

 4 Ashley Hitchcock  3 . 5 2 5-3 19 5 0 0/1 1 49.2 49 28 25 18 59 10 4 7  . 2 5 0 4 7 0 1 3
 9 Jaden Vickers  3 . 9 4 2-5 14 11 1 0/1 1 48.0 57 40 27 22 51 15 1 6  . 2 8 8 4 7 0 1 3
 7 Corah Price  7 . 0 5 3-6 15 8 0 0/0 0 44.2 71 47 45 13 26 16 3 9  . 3 5 7 2 1 0 2 5
34 Taylor Manno  7 . 2 0 0-0 7 0 0 0/0 1 11.2 21 17 12 10 11 8 1 1  . 3 8 2 1 3 0 0 2
 6 Cambria Keefer 49.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 4 7 7 1 1 1 0 0  . 5 7 1 0 2 0 0 0
Totals  5 . 1 9 10-14 24 24 1 1/1 3 155.0 202 139 115 64 148 50 9 23  . 3 0 8 11 20 0 4 13

Opponents  3 . 0 9 14-10 24 24 8 2/0 3 158.2 143 83 70 44 104 25 2 15  . 2 4 3 5 16 0 5 19

PB - Team (3), Wingert, K 3, Opp (1). SBA/ATT - Wingert, K (23-26), Vickers, J (12-13), Hitchcock, A (5-5), Price, C (3-5),
Manno, T (3-3).



2020 Rutgers Softball
Overall Statistics for Rutgers (as of Mar 10, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 5 Kiersten Withstandly 20 19 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
22 Aleeah Randazzo 18 18 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 3 Hailey Hoklotubbe 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
34 Taylor Manno 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
 4 Ashley Hitchcock 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
14 Courtney Wilde 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
20 Katie Wingert 161 153 6 2  . 9 8 8 1 23 3  . 8 8 5 3 0
15 Gabrielle Callaway 97 95 0 2  . 9 7 9 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
 8 Taylor Fawcett 42 38 3 1  . 9 7 6 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
 1 Aleah Marra 54 28 24 2  . 9 6 3 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
 2 Taylor Lane 17 16 0 1  . 9 4 1 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
25 Kiana Workman 76 40 31 5  . 9 3 4 3 0 0   - - - 0 0
29 Payton Lincavage 55 27 24 4  . 9 2 7 2 0 0   - - - 0 0
24 Anyssa Iliopoulos 24 17 5 2  . 9 1 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
 9 Jaden Vickers 14 3 9 2  . 8 5 7 0 12 1  . 9 2 3 0 0
 7 Corah Price 11 0 9 2  . 8 1 8 0 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0
23 Zoe Rodriguez 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 6 Cambria Keefer 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
12 Mya Mancini 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
17 Jane Owens 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Totals 608 465 120 23  . 9 6 2 5 23 3  . 8 8 5 3 0

Opponents 673 480 172 21  . 9 6 9 8 24 7  . 7 7 4 1 0


